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1:24 BATTLE TANK

VAAA”
3x1.5V*AA”

(Battery Not Included)

Ea 1.5VAA"
15VAA" QJ

2x1.5V"AA”
(Battery Not Included)

ON/OFF

SAFETY PRE-CAUTIONS

- Do not operate during thunderstorms or rain.

- Avoid water, sand or snow when operating your tank.

- Do not submerge tank or controller in water.

- Never operate your tank on the street or highway.

- Adult supervision is recommended when operating this tank.

BATTERY INFORMATION

This toy requires 3 X 1.5V “AA" type batteries for tank and 2 X 1.5V “AA” type batteries for controller (not included).
Use only Alkaline batteries. Toy will not function with other types of batteries.

Unscrew the battery compartment cover with a Phillips screwdriver (not included) and lift open.

Install 5 “AA” size alkaline batteries into the compartments as shown.

Replace cover by slipping tabs into place, pressing cover down and screwing shut.

If the toy malfunctions, check the battery installation. Batteries should be changed when sound distorts or lights dim. ~-Removeall batteries whgn not in use to avold;accidental operatian.
- Never operate your tank in a confined or crowded area, and do not

BATTERY SAFETY INFORMATION use people or animals as obstacles.
In exceptional circumstances batteries may leak fluids that can cause a chemical burn injury or ruin your product. - Do not run your tank into furniture, objects or hard surfaces, as this
To avoid battery leakage: will cause damage to both the objects and the tank.
- Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged. - Keep fingers, hair and loose clothing away from the tires, gears and
- Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the product before motor while the tank is switched to “ON”.

being charged (if designed to be removable). - Do not leave tank or controller near sources of heat or under direct
- Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult supervision sunlight for long periods of time.

(if designed to be removable). - Do not leave tank or controller outsides overnight. Dampness is
- Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc), or rechargeable (nickel-cadmium) batteries. harmful to interior components.
- Do not mix old and new batteries.
- Only batteries of the same equivalent type as recommended are to be used. This device complies with Part 15 of FCC Rules.
- Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity. Operation is subject to the following two condtions: o
- Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the product. (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any

interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

- The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited. -This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a dlass B digital

- Dispose of batteries safely. Remember the environment. Do not bury or burn them. device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
_ ; : iag inci protection against harmful i e in a residential installation. This equi generates,
Do not dlSpOSE ofthe product in afire. The batteries inside may explode orleak. uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
YOU ARE ADVISED TO KEEP ALL INFORMATION RELATING TO THIS PRODUCT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. quarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful intereference to radio or television reception, which can bg determined by turning the
Adult supervision is recommended when playing this toy. fﬂslfﬁm)evcitnogffgzgsﬂ?égne user is encouraged to try to correct the intereference by one or more of
- Reorient or relocate;he receiving antenna. )
ALL MATERIALS FOR FASTENING OR PACKING PURPOSES ARE NOT PART OF THE TOY - Increae the separation between the equipment and recever , N
AND SHOULD BE DISCARDED FOR CHILDREN'S SAFETY. - Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or experienced radio/TV technician for help.

NOTE: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer responsible for
compliance could avoid the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

- — OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

ROTATING BUTTON ROTATING BUTTON 1. Carefully remove the controller and the tank from package.

(COUNTER-CLOCKWISE) MAIN GUN  (CLOCKWISE) 2. Locate the battery compartments as shown on battery diagrams from previous page.
ON/OFF FIRING 3. Install fresh batteries as required. Make sure the battery compartments are securely shut.
BUTTON BUTTON 4. Switch the “ON/OFF” switch underneath the tank to “ON” position.
5
6

. Press the “ON/OFF” button on the remote and wait to hear the tank engine sound to start playing.

LEFT RIGHT . Controlling various functions of the tank:
g%gLROLUNG g%gLROLL'NG A) Push LEFT and RIGHT CONTROLLING STICKS upward to make the tank go forward.

B) Push LEFT and RIGHT CONTROLLING STICKS downward to make the tank go backward .
C) Push LEFT CONTROLLING STICK upward to make the tank turn left forward.
D) Push LEFT CONTROLLING STICK downward to make the tank reverse in left.
E) Push RIGHT CONTROLLING STICK upward to make the tank turn right forward.
F) Push RIGHT CONTROLLING STICK downward to make the tank reverse in right.
G) Press LEFT TURRET ROTATING BUTTON to rotate the turret counter-clockwise.
H) Press RIGHT TURRET ROTATING BUTTON to rotate the turret clockwise.
DEMONSTRATION 1) Press CANNON FIRING BUTTON to hear main gun firing sound with light and recoling action.
BUTTON V' ACHINE GUN J) Press MACHINE GUN FIRING BUTTON to hear machine gun firing sound with light.
FIRING K) Push LEFT and RIGHT CONTROLLING STICKS in opposite direction to make the tank spin.
BUTTON L) Press automatic demonstration button to see the tank going into self demonstration mode.

AUTOMATIC

Cautions

1. Do not attempt to disassemble the Tank or Transmitter

2. Do not operate the Tank with same frequency with other player(s) in same location that will interfere and make the Tank out of control.
3. Make sure the batteries are installed with correct polarities (+/-) as shown inside the battery compartment.

4. Remove the package and take out all accessories before giving the Tank and Transmitter to child to play.




(A) (B)

CANNON FIRING = SANNONFIRING (1 . RAPIDFIRESOUND ()
BUTTON 2 =

- RAPID FIRE SOUND

(K) (L)

LA
AUTOMATIC
DEMONSTRATION BUTTON MOVING IN RANDOM DIRECTION

RSS5-310 Compliance Statement:

This radiocommuication device complies with all the requirements of Industry Canada Standard RSS-310.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Declaration of Conformity
The product is in conformity with the requi 1t of EU Directive 1999/5/EC

Environmental notes:
The whole product also does not belong to household waste at the end of the product life.
‘You can return it at collection points for the recycling of electronic and electronical instruments
E The symbol on the item, instruction manual, hangtag or packing s showing this clearly.
Materials should be recycled according to their respective markings.
Recycling of old devices or other re-use of materials contained therein represents an important contribution to environmental p rotection.
Please ask at your local community for the correct collection point.

Disposal of batteries
Batteries should not be disposed of in the household waste. As the consumer you are legally obliged to return batteries containing harmful substances and all other used
batteries. You can hand in your old batteries at public collection points in your area or wherever batteries are sold.
X You will find these chemical abbreviations along with a crossed-out refuse bin on batteries containing harmful substances:
Pb=Battery contains lead
mmmm  Cd=Battery contains cadmium
Hg=Battery contains mercury

DISTRIBUTED IN THE UNITED STA ISTRIBUE ALX ETATS-UNIS PAR/
OF ASTM F963. DISTRIBUIDO EN LOS ESTADDS UNIDOS POR)
TOYS RUUS, INC., WAYNE
IMPORTED BY (IMPORTE PARIMPORTADO POR) TOYS®R*US (CANADA) LTD, (LTEE),
2777 LANGSTAFF ROAD, CONCORD, ON L4K 4M5

CONFORMS TO | CAUTION: - (ETA ARKSOF (SONTDES MAROUES 0/
L THE SAFETY emove all s, twist-ties and ! . 2015 GEOFFREY, LLG, A SUBSIDIARY OF (UNE FILIALE DEAUNA SUBSIDIARIA DE ) TOYS®R'US, INC.
lﬁ REQUIREMENTS ik d bl (IR e batte MADE IN CHINA (FABRIQUE EN CHIN EN CHINA)
NOT INCLEDED

e | . aduits ponents DISTRIBUTED N AUSTRALIA BY (DISTRIBUE EN AUSTRALIE PAR/DISTRIBUIDO EN AUSTRALIA POR)
oYS us Contents and TOYS RS (AUSTRALIA (AUSTRALIE) PTY LTD,(LTEE), REGENTS PARK NSW 2143
colors may vary. m.tu]‘sms.wm m.‘u]‘sms.ﬂa
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1:24 CHAR DE COMBAT

15v"

3x1 SVIAA"
PILES NON COMPRISES

ﬁ—@‘_% [ 2l .Z'-:' .-.';':-":
| l = 2x 1.5V"AA" /(j—q

. A
PILES NON COMPRISES

MARCHE/ARRET
MESURES DE SECURITE
RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR LES PILES . . ) ~ Ne pas ufiliser ce jouet sous la pluie ni lors d'un orage.
Prévoir 3 piles AA de 1,5V pour e char d'assaut et 2 piles AA de 1,5V pour la manette (les piles ne sont pas comprises). — Eviter 'eau, le sable et la neige lorsque ce jouet est en marche.

Utiliser seulement des piles alcalines. Le jouet ne fonctionnera pas avec d'autres types de piles.

Utiliser un tournevis cruciforme (non inclus) pour retirer la vis de la porte du compartiment des piles afin de pouvoir l'ouvrir.
Installer les 5 piles alcalines AA dans les compartiments (se référer aux schémas).

Replacer la porte du compartiment en remettant les languettes en place, puis appuyer sur la porte pour pouvoir la visser.

Si le jouet connait un défaut de fonctionnement, vérifier lnstallation des piles. Les piles doivent étre remplacées lorsque
les effets sonores sont déformés ou lorsque les effets lumineux s'affaiblissent.

- Ne pas plonger le char d'assaut ou la manette dans I'eau.

- Ne jamais utiliser le char d'assaut sur la route ou sur |'autoroute.

- La surveillance d'un adulte est recommandée lorsque le jouet est en marche.

~ Pour éviter tout fonctionnement accidentel, enlever les piles lorsque le joust n'est pas utilisé.

- Ne jamais utiliser le char d'assaut dans un endroit restreint ou trés fréquenté et ne jamais
utiliser des animaux ou des humains en guise d'obstacles.

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE RELATIVES AUX PILES - Ne pas diriger le char d'assaut contre des meubles, des obijets ou des surfaces dures,

Dans des circonstances exceptionnelles, les piles pourraient couler et entrainer des brilures car cela pourrait endommager les objets et le char d'assaut.

chimiques ou endommager votre appareil. ~ (Garder les doigts, les cheveux et les vétements amples a distance des pneus,

Pour éviter que les piles ne coulent : des roues et du moteur lorsque le char est en marche.

—ne pas recharger les piles rechargeables; - Ne pas laisser le char d'assaut ou la manette prés d'une source de chaleur ou sous les

— retirer les piles rechargeables de I'appareil avant de les recharger (si elles sont congues pour étre retirées); rayons directs du soleil pendant une longue période.

—recharger les piles rechargeables uniquement sous la supervision — Ne pas laisser le char d'assaut ou la manette a I'extérieur durant la nuit.
d'un adulte (si elles sont congues pour étre retirées); L'humidité peut causer des dommages aux composants intérieurs.

— ne pas mélanger des piles alcalines, réguliéres (carbone-zinc) ou rechargeables (nickel-cadmium);

— ne pas mélanger des piles neuves et usagées; Cet appareil est conforme & la section 15 des réglements de la FCC.

— n'utiliser que des piles de type recommandé ou similaire; :'11 W ;lnsoumls aux :eux conditions w:{wss s o ok o

—ince il & dis| ne |pas causer 'interférences nuisibles, e ce ﬁpﬁﬁll aocepietw interférence
|nsgrel les plles ’en Iregpectal)l la pulame, recue, y compris les interférences pouvant entrainer un mauvais fonctionnement du nspusrt

— retirer les piles épuisées du jouet; - Cet equipement a été testé et jugé conforme aux limites établies pour un dispositif numérique de classe B,

— e pas court-circuiter les bornes d'alimentation; mn!mm a HI: ;gcnon 15 des :eglsmbsgs (ma FCC. cg.mnal sont r;cnlcuas puumolffnr ;mtgcnun

-y i L 1 U q T T 1 . FaIsonm con interférences nuisi une résidence. apparell genere, utiise -
jeter 1e§ piles dg facon sécuritaire : par soudi fie I'e_nwmnnem_ent, ne pas briller ni enterrer les piles usagées; riveais d'inergie radioslectiqus ef, sl st pas installé e ulisé canformément aus irectves. peut caser des

— ne pas jeter ce jouet dans le feu : les piles a lintérieur pourraient exploser ou couler. interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, Il n'existe aucune garantie qu'l ne se produira

pas d'interf dans un endroit particull S|oetapweﬂin‘hu‘fén_aveclareceptlunr_adluphmque_w
1L EST RECOMMANDE DE CONSERVER TOUS LES RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR CE JOUET POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE. télévisuale, e que vaus pouvez vérifier en mettant I'apparet hors tension puis sous tension, I est possible de

cormiger le probdeme de ['une des fagons suivantes ;
- reonenlerwdeplaoe(lanm reoenlnc&

La surveillance d'un adulte est recommandée lorsque le jouet est en marche. - augmenter |'écart entre 'appareil et le récepteur;
- branchq ['appareil dans une prise Slectrique sur un circult différent de celui sur lequel e récepteur est
LE MATERIEL SERVANT A ATTACHER LES PIECES NE FAIT PAS PARTIE DU JOUET e

- lter le détaill achnici pénmenté obienir de I'aide.
T DOIT ETRE JETE POUR LA SECURITE DE LENFANT. S e e i
REMARDUE T:memodﬁwumnulu.rtwmgemntnayanlpasm expressément ap|
p dela wmamdwledmudelunhmuréfumfonntwmlappwt

BO N DE LA BOUTON DE LA
TOLljggLLE B AR BoUTONDE TR TOURELLE PIVOTANTE MODE D’EMPLOI
(SENS ANTIHORAIRE) D ARMIE (SENSHORANE) 1. Relirez délicatement la manetie et e char d'assaut de l'emballage.
BOUTON PRINCIPALE 2. Repérez les compartiments & piles & l'aide des schémas de piles présentés & la page précédente.
MARCHE/ARRET 3. Insérez des piles neuves, au besoin. Assurez-vous que les compartiments 2 piles sont bien refermés,
MANCHE DE 4. Placez linterrupteur MARCHE/ARRET (ON/OFF), situé sous le char d'assaut, en position MARCHE (ON).
ggg"cl\’:fENDE gﬂgmﬁgg 5. Appuyez sur le bouton MARCHE/ARRET (ON/OFF) de la manette; il est possible de commencer & jouer

DROIT lorsque vous entendrez le bruit du moteur du char d'assaut.
6. Fonctions de commande du char d'assaut :
A) Poussez les DEUX MANCHES DE COMMANDE vers le haut pour que le char d'assaut se déplace vers 'avant.
B} Tirez les DEUX MANCHES DE COMMANDE vers le bas pour que le char d'assaut recule.
C} Poussez le MANCHE DE COMMANDE GAUCHE vers le haut pour que le char d'assaut toumne & gauche en avangant,
D) Tirez le MANCHE DE COMMANDE GAUCHE vers le bas pour que le char d'assaut tourne & gauche en reculant,
E) Poussez le MANCHE DE COMMANDE DROIT vers le haut pour que le char d'assaut tourne & droite en avangant.
BOUTON DE F) Tirez le MANCHE DE COMMANDE DROIT vers le bas pour que le char d'assaut tourne & droite en reculant,
DEMONSTRATION G) Appuie sur le BOUTON GAUCHE DE LA TOURELLE PIVOTANTE pour qu'elle tourne en sens antihoraire.
AUTOMATIQLE H) Appuyez sur le BOUTON DROIT DE LA TOURELLE PIVOTANTE pour qu'elle tourne en sens horalre.
Appuyez sur le BOUTON DE FEU DU CANON pour entendre I bruit et voir les effets lumineux de ses tirs, en
plus de voir le mouvement de recul de |'arme.
J)  Appuyez sur le BOUTON DE FEU pour entendre des tirs rapides sonores et voir des effets lumineux.
K) Placez les DEUX MANCHES DE COMMANDE dans deux directions opposées pour que le char
d'assaut tourne sur lui-méme.

L) Appuyez sur le BOUTON DE DEMONSTRATION AUTOMATIQUE pour que le char d’assaut effectue
Avertissements une démanstration.
1. Ne pas tenter de démonter le char ou la manette.
2. Ne pas opérer le char & la méme fréquence que d'autres joueurs au méme endroit afin d'éviter toute interférence qui vous ferait perdre le contrdle du char.
3. Insérer les piles selon la bonne polarité (+/-), comme indiqué dans le compartiment a piles.
4.Retirer I'emballage et sortir tous les accessoires avant de remettre le char et la manette a I'enfant.

BOUTON DETIR 0
DE LA MITRAILLEUSE




(A) (B)

(E) o~ (F)

SON DES TIRS RAPIDES
SON DL CANON = SONDU CANON (1 (J)

]])))

(K) (L)

e I 3

BOUTON DE DEMONSTRATION
AUTOMATIQUE MOUVEMENT DANS DIFFERENTES DIRECTIONS

Enoncé de conformité a la norme RSS-310 :

Cet appareil de communication par radio est conforme & toutes les exigences de la norme RSS-310 d'Industrie Canada. Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles, et

(2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence regue, y compris les interférences pouvant entrainer un mauvais fonctionnement du dispositif.

Déclaration de conformité
Cet article est conforme aux exigences de la directive 1999/5/CE de I'UE.

Remargques en matiére d’environnement :
L'article dans son ensemble n'est pas destiné aux ord ménagéres lorsque son cycle de vie prend fin.
E Vous pouvez 'amener & des points de dépdt afin que les pigces et instruments électroniques soient recyclés.

Le symbole sur l'article, le manuel d'instruction, I'étiquette ou 'emballage indique clairement comment procéder.

Les matériaux doivent &tre recyclés selon leurs marques respectives.

Le recyclage d'anciens appareils et toute autre réutilisation de matériaux contenus dans ce produit représentent une contribution importante a la protection de I'environnement.
Veulllez vous informer auprés de votre municipalité pour connaitre le point de dépdt approprié.

Elimination des piles
Les piles ne doivent pas étre jetées avec les ordures ménagéres. En tant que consommateur, vous étes tenu légalement de ramener les piles contenant des substances dangereuses
E et toutes autres piles usagées. Vous p remettre vos vieilles piles aux points de dépdt publics de votre municipalité ou aux points de vente.

Vous trouverez ces abréviations chimiques ainsi qu'un symbole de poubelle barrée sur les piles contenant des substances dangereuses :
Pb = Pile contenant du plomb;

mmmm Cd = Pile contenant du cadmium;
Hg = Pile contenant du mercure.

CONFORME AUX | MISE EN GARDE : O TR EELF:EFEF D T SENTREL | mirﬁgﬂ OF ;nm DES MARQUES DE/
+ E NORMES DE to e d : 2015 GEC LLC, A SUBSIDIARY OF (UNE FILIALE DE/UNA SUBSIDIARIA DE ) TOYS*R"US, INC

SECURITE i 5, MADE IN CHINA (FABRIQUE EN CHINE/FABRICADO EN CHINA)
t DISTRIBUTED IN THE UNITED STATES BY (DISTRIBUE AU ETATS-UNIS PAR/
NON INCLUSES ASTM F963. hargeables er : DISTRIBUIDO EN LOS ESTADOS UNIDOS POR)
TOVS*R™US, INC., WAYNE, NJ 07470 )
IMPORTED BY (IMPORTE PARMPORTADO POR) TOYS®R“US (CANADA) LTD, (LTEE),
2777 LANGSTAFF ROAD, CONCORD, ON L4K 4M5

® . DISTRIBUTED IN AUSTRALLA BY (DISTRIBUE EN AUSTRALIE PAR/DISTRIBUIDO EN AUSTRALIA POR)
oys Us Le contenu et les Retirer £ age TOYS*R"US (AUSTRALIA (AUSTRALIE)) PTY LTD.(LTEE), REGENTS PARK NSW 2143
couleurs peuvent varier, | www.toysrus.com - www.toysrus.ca
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7 TANGUE DE BATALLA

1:24 TANQUE DE BATALLA

ﬂ 1.5V'AA”

3x1.5V

HIAAH

N
LH 15V AR |
| 1.5VAA H

2 x 1.5V"AA"

ENCENDIDO/APAGADO

. s
PILAS NO INCLUIDAS

INFORMACION SOBRE LAS PILAS

Este juguete utiliza 3 pilas“AA"de 1,5V para el tanque y 2 pilas "AA" de 1,5V para el mando (no incluidas).

Utilice solo pilas alcalinas. El juguete no funcionard con otro tipo de pilas.

Desatornille |a tapa del compartimento de las pilas con un destornillador de estrella Phillips (no incluido) y dbrala.

Ponga 5 pilas “AA" alcalinas en los compartimentos, tal y como se muestra.

Vuelva a colocar la tapa deslizando las pestarias en su lugar, presionando la tapa hacia abajo y atornillando.

Si el juguete no funciona correctamente, compruebe la instalacion de las pilas.
Cuando el sonido se distorsione o las luces del juguete se debiliten, se deben sustituir las pilas.

INFORMACION DE SEGURIDAD ACERCA DE LAS PILAS

En circunstancias excepcionales, las pilas pueden desprender un liquido corrosivo que puede provocar

quemaduras quimicas o danar el producto.
Para evitar fugas en las pilas:
- No recargar las pilas que no sea recargables.

- Retirar las pilas recargables del producto antes de cargarlas (si estan disenadas para ser extraidas).
- Recargar las pilas recargables tinicamente bajo la supervisidn de un adulto (i estan disenadas para ser extraidas).

- No mezclar pilas alcalinas, estandar (carbono-zinc) o recargables (niquel-cadmio).
- No mezclar pilas nuevas con pilas gastadas.

- Utilizar anicamente pilas del tipo recomendado o de un tipo equivalente.

- Colocar las pilas con la polaridad correcta.

- No dejar nunca pilas gastadas en el interior del producto.

- Evitar cortocircuitos en los polos de las pilas.

- Desechar las pilas gastadas de forma segura. Preservar el medioambiente. No entierre ni queme las pilas.

- No tirar este producto al fuego. Las pilas de su interior podrian explotar o desprender liquido.

SE RECOMIENDA CONSERVAR LA INFORMACION RELACIONADA CON ESTE PRODUCTO PARA PODER CONSULTARLA EN EL FUTURO.

Se recomienda la supervision de un adulto al jugar con este juguete.

LOS MATERIALES DE FIJACION Y EMBALAJE NO FORMAN PARTE DEL JUGUETE Y SE DEBEN DESECHAR

POR LA SEGURIDAD DEL NIFIO.

BOTON GIRATORIO DE LA TORRETA

(DERECHA) gg:;iggE (IZQUIERDA)
BOTON DE DEL ARMA
ENCENDIDO/  priNGIPAL

APAGADO

PALANCA DE
CONTROL PALANCA DE
IZQUIERDA CONTROL DERECHA

BOTON DE
DEMOSTRACION
AUTOMATICA

BOTON DE DISPARO DE LA AMETRALLADORA

Advertencias
1. No intentar desmontar el tanque ni el transmisor.

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

- No poner en funcionamiento durante tormentas o en la lluvia.

Evitar el agua, la arena o la nieve cuando se utilice el tanque.

- No sumergir el tangue ni el mando en agua.

No utilizar nunca el tangue en la calle ni en la carretera.

Se recomienda la supervision de un adufto para jugar con este tanque.

Para evitar que el vehiculo se encienda de forma accidental, sacar las pilas cuando

no se esté utilizando.

Mo utilizar nunca el tanque en lugares cemados o muy concurmidos. No utilizar a personas

o0 animales como obstaculos.

- No utilizar el tanque sobre muebles, objetos o superficies duras, ya que se podrian dafiar

los objetos y el tanque.

Mantener los dedos, &l cabello y Ia ropa holgada alejados de los neumaticos, los engranajes

y el motor mientras el tangue esté funcionando.

No dejar el tanque ni el mando carca de fuentes de calor o bajo luz solar directa durante periodos
prolongados de tiempo.

Mo dejar ef tangue ni el mando en el exterior durante la noche. La humedad es perjudicial para
los componentes intemos.

Este dispositivo cumple con el apartado 15 de las normas de la FCC.

Su manejo estd sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes:

(1) Este dispositivo no puede ocasionar interferencias y (2) este dnspus'nm debe aceptar cualguier interferencia
recibida, incluyendo interferencias que puedan dar lugar a operaciones no deseadas.

- Este equipo ha sido sometido a pruebas que ponen de manifiesto su adecuacion a Ios limites pamdtsposmms
digitales de clase B, seqin el apartado 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos limites tienen por objeto proporcionar
una proteccidn ramname contra interferencias perjudiciales en instalaciones residenciales. Este equipo genera,
usa y puede imadiar energia de radiofrecuencia v, si no se instala y se utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones,
podria omsmmr merferenclas danmas para Ias comunicaciones por radio. No obstante, no se puede garantizar
que no ocuran interft ifica. Si este equipo rx:asma interferencias psqudlmalss
miarecepuﬁnderadmntelem()n o que pued el equipo, s8
recomienda al usuario qua intent comegir las interferencias mediante una deias siguientes formas:

- Cambiar la orientacion o la posmon de la antena receptora,
- Aumentar la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor. .
- Conectar el equipe a una toma de cormiente ubicada en un circuito distinto al que esta conectada la unidad

receptora.
- Consultar al distribuidor o a un técnico experto en radio/TV en caso de necesitar ayuda.

NOTA: Cualquier cambio o modificacion que no haya sido autorizado expresamente por el fabricante
responsable del cumplimiento podria invalidar la autorizacion del usuario para utilizar el equipo.

BOTON GIRATORIO DE LA TORRETA

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO
1. Retire con cuidado el mando y el tanque del paquete.
2. Busque el compartimento de las pilas, tal y como se muestra en los diagramas comespondientes
que figuran mas ariba.
3. Cologue pilas alcalinas nuevas seqln sea necesano. Aseglrese de que el compartimento ds las pilas esté
comectamente cemado.
4. Cologue el intemuptor «ON/COFF= que estd en la parte de abajo del tanque en la posicion «Ohs.
5. Pulse ¢l boton «ON / OFF = del mando a distancia y espere a escuchar el sonido del motor del tangue antes
de empezar a jugar.
6. Cémo controlar las diversas funciones del tanque:
A} Empujar las PALANCAS DE CONTROL [ZQUIERDA y DERECHA hacia amiba para hacer que el tangue
& mueva hacia adelante,
B) Empujar las PALANCAS DE CONTROL IZQUIERDA y DERECHA hacia abajo para hacer que el tanque se mueva hacia atrés.
C) Empujar la PALANCA DE CONTROL IZQUIERDA hacia aniba para hacer que el tanque avance girando hacia la izquierda.
D) Empujar la PALANCA DE CONTROL IZQUIERDA hacia abajo para hacer que el tanque retroceda girando hacia la zquierda.
E} Empujar la PALANCA DE CONTROL DERECHA hacia amiba para hacer que el tanque avance girando hacia la derecha.
F) Empujar la PALANCA DE CONTROL DERECHA hacia abajo para hacer que el tanque refroceda girando hacia la derecha.
G) Presionar el BOTON DE GIRO A LA IZQUIERDA DE TORRE para que gire la tore en sentido contrario  las agujas del reloj.
H) Presionar el BOTON DE GIRO A LA DERECHA DE TORRE para que gire la torre en el sentido de las agujas del reloj
l) Presionar el BOTON DE DISPARO DE CANON para que se oiga el sonido de disparo principal de pistola con luz y accion de retroceso.
J) Presionar el BOTON DE DISPARO de sonido de réfaga répida para que se oiga el sonido de disparos répidos con luz.
K} Empujar las PALANCAS DE CONTROL IZQUIERDA y DERECHA en direcciones opuestas para hacer que el tanque de vueltas.
L) Presionar el BOTON DE DEMOSTRACION AUTOMATICA para ver el tanque en modo de demostracion automatica,

2. No utilizar el tanque en la misma frecuencia que otrofs jugador/es que estén en el mismo lugar ya que interferira con el tanque y hara que se descontrole.
3. Asegurarse de que las pilas estén colocadas con la polaridad correcta (+/-}, tal como se indica dentro del compartimento de las pilas.
4. Quitar todo el material de embalaje y sacar todos los accesorios antes de darle el tanque y el mando a distancia al nifio para que juegue.
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BOTON DE DEMOSTRACION
AUTOMATICA MOVIMIENTO EN DIRECCIONES ALEATORIAS
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Declaracién de cumplimiento del R$S-310:

Este dispositivo de radiofrecuencia cumple todos los requisitos del estandar industrial RSS-310 de Canada. Su manejo esta sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes:
(1) este dispositivo no puede ocasionar interferenclas y

(2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo interferencias que puedan causar operaciones no deseadas.

Declaracion de conformidad
El producto cumple con las disposiciones de la Directiva 1999/5/CE de la UE.

Notas sobre materia medioambiental:
El producto completo no se debe desechar con la basura domeéstica al llegar al final de su vida Gtil.
Se puede reciclar en los puntos verdes de reciclado de productos e instrumentos electrénicos.
E El simbolo sobre el producto, manual de instrucciones, etiqueta o embalaje lo muestra de forma inequivoca.
Los materiales se deberan reciclar de acuerdo a sus efiquetas respectivas.
El reciclaje de dispositivos viejos u ofra utilizacién de los materiales aqui contenidos supone una importante contribucién a la proteccion del medicambiente.
Pregunte en su comunidad local cudl es el punto de recogida adecuado.

Desechar las pilas
Las pilas no deben tirarse junto con los residuos domésticos. Como consumidor, es su obligacion legal devolver las pilas con sustancias dafiinas y todas las
E demas pilas usadas. Puede entregar sus pilas vigjas en puntos de recogida publicos de su zona o alll donde vendan pilas.

Ent 4 esta nc latura quimica junto a un dibujo de una papelera tachada en las pilas que contengan sustancias nocivas:
Pb= la pila contiene plomo

[ Cd= la pila contiene cadmio
Hg= la pila contiene mercurio
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